ATTACHMENT E
SHORT COURSE ZONE CHAMPIONS

Year

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Location

Pittsburgh, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Providence, R.I.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Richmond, VA
Philadelphia, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Buffalo, NY
Buffalo, NY
Yale-New Haven, CT
Maine-Orono
Buffalo, NY
Princeton, NJ
Buffalo, NY
Princeton, NJ
Princeton, NJ
Princeton, NJ
Buffalo, NY
Sewell, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Landover, MD
Landover, MD
Sewell, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Manassas, VA
Sewell, NJ

Long Island, NY
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Overall Winner

Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Metropolitan

No Score Included

Virginia

No Score Included

Virginia
Virginia
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Metropolitan
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Virginia
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Potomac Valley
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Middle Atlantic
Metropolitan
Middle Atlantic

Male

Metro
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
New Jersey
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Virginia
Mid-Atl.
Metro

Pot. Valley
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Virginia
Mid-Atl.

Female

Virginia
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Maryland
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Maryland
Pot. Valley
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.
Mid-Atl.



